Anti-Parasite contains ivermectin (150ug per pipette) and is effective against lice, fleas, mange mites, other mites and roundworms. It will continue to be effective for up to four weeks from the day of treatment. If necessary, treatment can be repeated after 4 weeks.

Directions for use: Twist off the cap and apply the entire contents of pipette to the back of the neck. While squeezing out the contents, spread the solution over as great a surface of the skin as possible. This pack contains four pipettes and should be used as follows:

Rats over 300 g:	-	1 pipette
Guinea-pigs 300g-750g*	-	1 pipette
Guinea-pigs over 750g	-	2 pipettes
Rabbits (per 750g body weight)	-	1 pipette
Ferrets 300g-750g*	-	1 pipette
Ferrets 750g – 1500g	-	2 pipettes
Ferrets over 1500g	-	3 pipettes

Animals weighing less than 300g should be treated using Anti-Parasite for hamsters and gerbils.

How do I use this product safely?

For animal treatment only.

For use only on rabbits, guinea-pigs, ferrets and rats weighing 300g or more Not to be used on rabbis intended for human consumption. Do not use on other species of animals. Serious reactions, including deaths, have been reported in dogs (especially Collies, Old English Sheep Dogs & related breeds), tortoises & turtles treated with products containing the active substance. Do not use on sick or convalescing animals. Do not use during pregnancy / lactation. Avoid contact with eyes. Wash hands thoroughly with soap and water following treatment. If signs of disease persist or appear following treatment beyond 7 days, consult a veterinary surgeon.

Do not store above 25 °C. Keep in original container, out of sunlight. Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Dispose of empty pipettes in household rubbish.

* **Application:** Twist off the cap and apply the entire contents of pipette(s) to the back of the neck. While squeezing out the contents, spread the solution over as great a surface of the skin as possible.

Sat Nov 25 21:50:20 PST 2017 * Note: Text updated with newer information from webpage. Anti-Parasite contains ivermectin (150ug per pipette) and is effective against lice, fleas, mange mites, other mites and roundworms. It will continue to be effective for up to four weeks from the day of treatment. If necessary, treatment can be repeated after 4 weeks.

Directions for use: Twist off the cap and apply the entire contents of pipette to the back of the neck. While squeezing out the contents, spread the solution over as great a surface of the skin as possible. This pack contains four pipettes and should be used as follows:

Rats over 300 g: Guinea-pigs up to 750g Guinea-pigs over 750g Rabbits (per 750g body weight) - 1 pipette Ferrets up to 750g Ferrets from 750g - 1500g Ferrets over 1500a

1 pipette 1 pipette 2 pipettes - 1 pipette - 2 pipettes - 3 pipettes



Animals weighing less than 300g should be treated using Anti-Parasite for hamsters and gerbils.

How do I use this product safely? For animal treatment only.

For use only on rabbits, guinea-pigs, ferrets and rats weighing 300g or more. Not to be used on rabbits intended for human consumption. Do not use on other species of animals. Serious reactions, including deaths, have been reported in dogs (especially Collies, Old English Sheep Dogs & related breeds), tortoises & turtles treated with products containing the active substance. Do not use on sick or convalescing animals. Do not use during pregnancy / lactation. Avoid contact with eyes. Wash hands thoroughly with soap and water following treatment. If signs of disease persist or appear following treatment beyond 7 days, consult a veterinary surgeon.

Do not store above 25 °C. Keep in original container, out of sunlight. Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Dispose of empty pipettes in household rubbish.